TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		12/10/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haggerty Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	430 Kimberly Drive	
City:	Carol Stream	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734003	ALPINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)357-4616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 357-6800

Email: mike@zall-law.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Zall

Address Line 1: Two Yorkshire Drive

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Zall
Signature:	/Michael E. Zall/
Date:	12/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0085

900095022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alpinerelease#page1.tif source=Alpinerelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0086 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as of the

10 day of December, 2007, by Cole Taylor Bank ("Assignee"), in favor of Haggerty

Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its chief executive office at 430 Kimberly Drive, Carol

Stream, Illinois 60188 ("Assignor").

The Assignee hereby releases its lien and security interest and resigns any and all right, title, and

interest it may have in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations under the document executed

June 27, 2003 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2003, at reel

and frame numbers 2773/0969, specifically, its lien and security interest in U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 2734003 for the ALPINE mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

Бу_____

Name: This FOLTHAN

Title: 5. V. P.

4633219

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0087

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF)
CITY OF EDOK
On this Way of DECEMBER, 2007 before me appeared CHRIS FOUTMAN, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she/he is a 500 of the above-referenced Assignee; that she/he is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the Assignee; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the Assignee.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
(Seal) **OFFICIAL SEAL** GARRETT WOODY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS **TOPFICIAL SEAL** GARRETT WOODY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS **TOPFICIAL SEAL** **T
My Commission Expires 11/09/2009 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $1/\sqrt{69/69}$

2

4633219

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0088